Motion Motors 100
Official Results

Mt. Lawn Speedway
Monday, May 29, 2006
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1 7 14 Joe Beaver
2 10 21 Jeff Lane
3 5 95 Brian Hopkins
4 8 114 Eric Evans
5 12 12 Mike Riddle Jr.
6 4 01 Johnny Magee
7 13 8 Jeremy Baker
8 18 112 Doug Riddle
9 15 99 Fred Hopkins
10 23 09 John Heck
11 25 3 Bubba  Trinkle
12 20 08 Tom Gossar
13 27 23 Quentin  Guffey
14 16 153 Craig Cookingham
15 17 56 Chuck  Cook
16 29 83 Josh Gillaspy
17 31 82 Reed Grove
18 1 33 Calvin Parham
19 2 73 Danny  Acreyll
20 30 67 Brian (TroyMoore
21 19 32 Bret Miles, Jr.
22 6 38 Rich Boyer
23 26 28 Kyle Flynn
24 22 48 Randy  Hoppes
25 11 55 Phil Jenkins
26 9 2 Dean Baker
27 14 7 Ronnie  Phipps
28 34 138 Tim McLaughin
29 21 69 Jeff Perry
30 3 40 Dean Morris
31 24 06 Bo Mitchell
32 32 0 Johnny Fugate
33 28 74 D Blankenship
34 33 53 Dennis  Moser

Hometown
Noblesville, IN
Knightstown, IN
New Castle, IN
Greenfield, IN
Anderson, IN
Carthage, IN
Modoc, IN
Anderson, IN
New Castle, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Jeffersonville, IN
Markleville, IN
Farmland, IN
Flushing, Ml
Greensboro, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Winchester, IN
Lewisville, IN
New Castle, IN
Jeffersonville, IN
Muncie, IN
Anderson, IN
Sulpher Springs, IN
Markleville, IN
Greenfield, IN
Modoc, IN
Anderson, IN
Muncie, IN
Pendleton, IN
New Castle, IN
Owensboro, KY
New Castle, IN
New Castle, IN
Lapel, IN

Sponsor
DT'S R Bar
Scotts Body Shop/Zippers Bar & Grill
Hopkins Towing

U.S. Auto Group

Bendle Lawn Equipment/Cobra Racing

Magee Racing Engines

Motion Motors/Phil Baker Trucking/RCW Signs

Bendle Lawn Equipment/Cobra Racing

Hopkins Towing

Pro-Tech Automotive/All American Picnic Co./Fast Signs
River's Racing/Rapidfire Motorsports/Jack's Auto Care

Phil Baker Trucking/Motion Motors/Richmond Performance
K & M Kart Shop
North American Gun Club

Winchester Racing Engines/Cook & Shannon Building Supply
Webb Enterprises/Hogg Motorsports/Scotts Body Shop
Sheps Broad Street Depot

Rapid Fire

Lykins Counseling Group/Davis Racing

Russell Racing

C & C Supply/Complete Flooring/Jobsite Supply
Hoopes Motorsports/Riley & Sons Collision/Hawk Signs
Mattingly Automotive

Motion Motors/Phil Baker Trucking/RCW Signs
Progressive Masonry

McLaughlin Sales & Service

All American Picnic Co./Fast Signs & Graphics/Ratliff Auto Body

Watt Roofing/Latham Bros. Garage

Rockport Raceway/EZ Auto Sales

Fugate Motor Sports/Motion motors

Low cost Pharmacy

Collision Cure Body Works/1st Glass Auto Glass

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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99
99
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85
70
46
45
44
40
2
19
18
16
16
15
15
11

Lead Changes 2 Lap Leaders: C. Parham, B. Hopkins, J. Beaver; Margin of Victory: 3.088 seconds; Cautions: 4 DNS: B. Slavey, F.

Marlow



