Motion Motors 100



Official Results Mt. Lawn Speedway Monday, May 29, 2006



Pos.	St.	#)river	Hometown	Sponsor	Laps
1	7		Joe	Beaver	Noblesville, IN	DT'S R Bar	100
2	10	21	Jeff	Lane	Knightstown, IN	Scotts Body Shop/Zippers Bar & Grill	100
3	5	95	Brian	Hopkins	New Castle, IN	Hopkins Towing	100
4	8	114	Eric	Evans	Greenfield, IN	U.S. Auto Group	100
5	12	12	Mike	Riddle Jr.	Anderson, IN	Bendle Lawn Equipment/Cobra Racing	100
6	4	01	Johnny	Magee	Carthage, IN	Magee Racing Engines	100
7	13	8	Jeremy	Baker	Modoc, IN	Motion Motors/Phil Baker Trucking/RCW Signs	100
8	18	112	Doug	Riddle	Anderson, IN	Bendle Lawn Equipment/Cobra Racing	100
9	15	99	Fred	Hopkins	New Castle, IN	Hopkins Towing	100
10	23	09	John	Heck	Indianapolis, IN	Pro-Tech Automotive/All American Picnic Co./Fast Signs	99
11	25	3	Bubba	Trinkle	Jeffersonville, IN	River's Racing/Rapidfire Motorsports/Jack's Auto Care	99
12	20	80	Tom	Gossar	Markleville, IN		99
13	27	23	Quentin	Guffey	Farmland, IN	Phil Baker Trucking/Motion Motors/Richmond Performance	98
14	16	153	Craig	Cookingham	Flushing, MI	K & M Kart Shop	97
15	17	56	Chuck	Cook	Greensboro, IN	North American Gun Club	96
16	29	83	Josh	Gillaspy	Indianapolis, IN		94
17	31	82	Reed	Grove	Winchester, IN	Winchester Racing Engines/Cook & Shannon Building Supply	94
18	1	33	Calvin	Parham	Lewisville, IN	Webb Enterprises/Hogg Motorsports/Scotts Body Shop	85
19	2	73	Danny	Acrey II	New Castle, IN	Sheps Broad Street Depot	70
20	30	67	Brian (Tro	y Moore	Jeffersonville, IN	Rapid Fire	46
21	19	32	Bret	Miles, Jr.	Muncie, IN	Lykins Counseling Group/Davis Racing	45
22	6	38	Rich	Boyer	Anderson, IN	Russell Racing	44
23	26	28	Kyle	Flynn	Sulpher Springs, IN	C & C Supply/Complete Flooring/Jobsite Supply	40
24	22	48	Randy	Hoppes	Markleville, IN	Hoopes Motorsports/Riley & Sons Collision/Hawk Signs	24
25	11	55	Phil	Jenkins	Greenfield, IN	Mattingly Automotive	19
26	9	2	Dean	Baker	Modoc, IN	Motion Motors/Phil Baker Trucking/RCW Signs	18
27	14	7	Ronnie	Phipps	Anderson, IN	Progressive Masonry	16
28	34	138	Tim	McLaughin	Muncie, IN	McLaughlin Sales & Service	16
29	21	69	Jeff	Perry	Pendleton, IN	All American Picnic Co./Fast Signs & Graphics/Ratliff Auto Body	15
30	3	40	Dean	Morris	New Castle, IN	Watt Roofing/Latham Bros. Garage	15
31	24	06	Во	Mitchell	Owensboro, KY	Rockport Raceway/EZ Auto Sales	11
32	32	0	Johnny	Fugate	New Castle, IN	Fugate Motor Sports/Motion motors	9
33	28	74	JD	Blankenship	New Castle, IN	Low cost Pharmacy	8
34	33	53	Dennis	Moser	Lapel, IN	Collision Cure Body Works/1st Glass Auto Glass	1

Lead Changes 2 **Lap Leaders:** C. Parham, B. Hopkins, J. Beaver; **Margin of Victory:** 3.088 seconds; **Cautions:** 4 **DNS:** B. Slavey, F. Marlow